It shall be the obligation of Consultant to
obtain a copy of such policy from City Staff.

ARTICLE 5 - PAYMENTS TO CONSULTANT

5.1 The total compensation for Consultant's performance of the Services shall be paid on an
all-inclusive not to exceed amount of fourteen thousand nine hundred dollars ($14,900),
with any mutually agreed upon additional work beyond the scope of services provided
herein, based upon the fee proposal and hourly rate shown in Exhibit "B," entitled
"Fee/Cost Proposal," attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.